
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 10 January 2023

P 4/5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GREY WORM Last start winner BUL, 03/01/2023, R2, P 1P 1P 7P 4/1/2C. Lovelee 550742 7/4198

 2 GAMBLIN' ETHICS Last start placegetter BUL, 03/01/2023, R2, P 2P 7P 4P 4/1/1D. Smith 546440 9/7207

 3 PURIFY VIRTUOSO 2 Dropping in grade BUL, 03/01/2023, R10, P 6P 2P 6P 4/1/2G. Micallef 531243 13/10246

 4 KNIGHTED TITAN Last start winner BUL, 27/12/2022, R2, P 1P 5/4W. Knibbs 561012 1/0151

 5 POINT SIX Last start winner BUL, 03/01/2023, R11, P 1P 8P 5P 5/3G. Denardo 546286 2/1130

 6 WE BLUE IT Last start placegetter RIC, 01/01/2023, R10, P 2P 7P 5P 5/1A. Williams 546267 5/3132

 7 VULCAN GIRL Last start placegetter BUL, 03/01/2023, R11, P 3P 4P 5Y 5/4G. Erwin 541842 4/099

 8 SUBLIME CODY 2 Last start Country winner RIS, 02/01/2023, R3, Y 1Y 4P 2P 5/4R. Hancock 556868 1/0102

 9 LUNA SOL Weighted points score GBN, 30/12/2022, R8, P 5P 1Y 1Y 5/4N. Huntly 554472 3/0131

 10 CLASSY NUGGET Weighted points score YNG, 29/10/2022, R5, Y 4Y 6P 8P 5/4J. Hill 538338 4/0131

 11 STYLISH SHAMROCK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/01/2023, R8, P 6P 5Y 5P 5/2R. Hancock 552497 3/2128

 12 SUBLIME DALLAS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/01/2023, R3, P 6P 2P 1Y 5/4R. Hancock 556862 1/0127

 13 WHAT ABOUT YOU Weighted points score BUL, 03/01/2023, R2, P 5P 4P 6P 5/1V. Spiteri 532526 9/8117

 14 HAY PEPPER 2 Weighted points score RIS, 02/01/2023, R11, M 6M 2P 6P 5/1A. Williams 528273 6/4117

 15 DR. DARREN Weighted points score TEM, 22/11/2022, R3, P 8P 6P 6P 5/1E. Sanchez 547562 10/7117

 16 LITTLE SALLY 3 Weighted points score BUL, 06/12/2022, R9, P 8P 6P 3P 5/4M. Spiteri 532530 1/0102

 17 INFLICTER Weighted points score BUL, 20/12/2022, R3, P 7P 6Y 2P 5/3A. Teofilo 538016 4/198

 18 SPRING KAYCE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 03/01/2023, R11, P 6P 4Y 7Y 5/2B. Mccauley 532179 3/259

 19 OMNIPOTENT BLUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/12/2022, R12, P 6P 6Y 7Y 5/4R. Hancock 539603 2/049
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 10 January 2023

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KNIGHTED TITAN Last start winner BUL, 27/12/2022, R2, P 1P 5/4W. Knibbs 561012 1/0151

 2 POINT SIX Last start winner BUL, 03/01/2023, R11, P 1P 8P 5P 5/3G. Denardo 546286 2/1130

 3 WE BLUE IT Last start placegetter RIC, 01/01/2023, R10, P 2P 7P 5P 5/1A. Williams 546267 5/3132

 4 VULCAN GIRL Last start placegetter BUL, 03/01/2023, R11, P 3P 4P 5Y 5/4G. Erwin 541842 4/099

 5 SUBLIME CODY 2 Last start Country winner RIS, 02/01/2023, R3, Y 1Y 4P 2P 5/4R. Hancock 556868 1/0102

 6 LUNA SOL Weighted points score GBN, 30/12/2022, R8, P 5P 1Y 1Y 5/4N. Huntly 554472 3/0131

 7 CLASSY NUGGET Weighted points score YNG, 29/10/2022, R5, Y 4Y 6P 8P 5/4J. Hill 538338 4/0131

 8 STYLISH SHAMROCK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/01/2023, R8, P 6P 5Y 5P 5/2R. Hancock 552497 3/2128

 9 SUBLIME DALLAS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/01/2023, R3, P 6P 2P 1Y 5/4R. Hancock 556862 1/0127

 10 WHAT ABOUT YOU Weighted points score BUL, 03/01/2023, R2, P 5P 4P 6P 5/1V. Spiteri 532526 9/8117

 11 DR. DARREN Weighted points score TEM, 22/11/2022, R3, P 8P 6P 6P 5/1E. Sanchez 547562 10/7117

 12 HAY PEPPER 2 Weighted points score RIS, 02/01/2023, R11, M 6M 2P 6P 5/1A. Williams 528273 6/4117

 13 LITTLE SALLY 3 Weighted points score BUL, 06/12/2022, R9, P 8P 6P 3P 5/4M. Spiteri 532530 1/0102

 14 INFLICTER Weighted points score BUL, 20/12/2022, R3, P 7P 6Y 2P 5/3A. Teofilo 538016 4/198

 15 SPRING KAYCE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 03/01/2023, R11, P 6P 4Y 7Y 5/2B. Mccauley 532179 3/259

 16 OMNIPOTENT BLUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/12/2022, R12, P 6P 6Y 7Y 5/4R. Hancock 539603 2/049
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 10 January 2023

P MDN 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLUE ALLEY Last start placegetter DAP, 10/11/2022, R1, P 3P 6P 2P M/1N. Huntly 554476 0/0116

 2 SIN RAP COMET 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 03/01/2023, R1, P 3P 6P 3P M/1S. Parnis 557953 0/0101

 3 ALL STOKED UP Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 20/12/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 2P M/1L. Galea 541811 0/098

 4 BANG BANG BANJO First start M/1R. Blakely 554555 0/00

 5 PRINCE EBBY 1 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 27/11/2022, R1, P 7P M/1M. Eberand 555740 0/033

 6 MAJOR BAY Weighted points score BUL, 27/12/2022, R2, P 6P 7P 5P M/1G. Erwin 549591 0/058

 7 BRYNNER Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R1, P 4P 5Y M/1M. Jenner 551550 0/057
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 10 January 2023

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MOWSKI BELLA 2 Weighted points score WPK, 24/12/2022, R4, C 4C 7C 1C 4/1/1D. Warren 542054 12/4218

 2 CROWDZA DAZZLED Weighted points score GBN, 02/09/2022, R8, P 8P 2P 3P 4/1/1S. Hazlett 536985 10/4186

 3 MIREPOIX Weighted points score GBN, 30/12/2022, R5, P 4P 5P 3P 4/1/2A. Williams 540946 6/4183

 4 RODEO ETHICS Weighted points score WAU, 31/12/2022, R8, Y 4Y 5P 1P 4/1/1D. Smith 532852 14/6151

 5 TE HIKO Last start winner BUL, 03/01/2023, R9, P 1P 5P 5P 5/2D. Robertson 541949 6/2160

 6 HALF A BLONDE 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 03/01/2023, R4, P 2P 8P 5P 5/3D. Robertson 541954 2/1102

 7 LITTLE SALLY 1 Unrequired at last meeting BUL, 03/01/2023, R3, P 8P 6P 3P 5/4M. Spiteri 532530 1/0102

 8 OREO ETHICS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 03/01/2023, R8, P 4P 7P 3P 5/1D. Smith 547219 10/3213

 9 ROCKSTAR ALOHA 2 Weighted points score BUL, 03/01/2023, R6, P 3P 4P 7P 5/4S. Evans 547858 2/0149

 10 WICKED CRYSTAL Weighted points score BUL, 03/01/2023, R9, P 5P 6C 1P 5/4P. Ray 543268 5/0143

 11 INDIAN PIPE 1 Weighted points score GBN, 30/12/2022, R7, P 5P 5P 4P 5/4E. Bakirtzidis 536445 2/087

 12 BEGA BOY Weighted points score RIC, 31/12/2022, R12, P 5P 8Y 6Y 5/2L. Rodgers 540240 8/259
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 10 January 2023

P 5 400 1-3

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 EKER THE WRECKER Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 1P 5/2P. Moran 557104 3/2239

 2 TALENTED LADY Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 1P 5/2V. Murray 551840 3/2236

 3 GOT THE FEATURE Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 4P 5/4D. Smith 553832 2/0207

 4 SLAM THE DOOR Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 4P 5/2P. Hutchinson 553825 3/2192

 5 VENUS BANNER Grade order Grade 5 3Y 1P 4Y 5/3B. Gibbons 552809 3/1186

 6 TIME CHARIOT Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 2P 5/3G. Summerfield 542357 3/1171

 7 BEASTLY BOY Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 3P 5/4N. Huntly 544848 3/0162

 8 EXPRESS PEARL Grade order Grade 5 1P 5/4A. Teofilo 558392 1/0151

 9 RECEPTION Grade order Grade 5 1P 5/4S. Hazlett 564526 1/0151

 10 ROCKSTAR HEENEY Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 1P 5/4S. Evans 554279 1/0142

 11 GET TO WORK Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 6Y 5/2W. Knibbs 551059 3/2136

 12 REMAS EMERALD Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 6P 5/4E. Foyle 562794 1/0134

 13 STYLISH SHAMROCK 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 5Y 5P 5/2R. Hancock 552497 3/2128

 14 SUBLIME DALLAS 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 1Y 5/4R. Hancock 556862 1/0127

 15 KNIGHTED RAVEN Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 7P 5/2W. Knibbs 557548 3/2120

 16 HOLD IT Grade order Grade 5 5Y 7P 2C 5/4P. Lagogiane 553760 1/0120

 17 MINI MOSCATO Grade order Grade 5 (FEL)P 4P 4P 5/3A. Durham 539384 2/1120

 18 DISCO SOUND Grade order Grade 5 7P 8P 7P 5/3W. Knibbs 537737 2/1114

 19 ROCKSTAR ATONIA Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 6P 5/4S. Evans 554282 1/0109

 20 LUCKY TO RACE Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 6C 5/4A. Pagano 537889 3/0107

 21 SUBLIME CODY 1 Grade order Grade 5 1Y 4P 2P 5/4R. Hancock 556868 1/0102

 22 LITTLE SALLY 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P 6P 3P 5/4M. Spiteri 532530 1/0102

 23 HALF A BLONDE 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 8P 5P 5/3D. Robertson 541954 2/1102

 24 ZIP UP Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 2P 5/4G. Denardo 546288 1/0102

 25 FLORENTINO Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 7P 5/4J. Knibbs 542759 2/0102

 26 SHE'S NEXT LEVEL Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 7P 5/4D. Smith 558501 1/098

 27 MEDIA IMAGE Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 5P 5/4B. Davenport 551067 1/096

 28 INDIAN PIPE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 4P 5/4E. Bakirtzidis 536445 2/087

 29 CITY GIRL Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 4P 5/4R. Blakely 542157 2/081

 30 BUSTER SLOY Grade order Grade 5 8P 6P 6P 5/4G. Erwin 551521 1/066

 31 SPRING KAYCE 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 4Y 7Y 5/2B. Mccauley 532179 3/259
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 10 January 2023

P 5 400 1-3

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 OMNIPOTENT BLUE 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 6Y 7Y 5/4R. Hancock 539603 2/049
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 10 January 2023

P MDN 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SIN RAP COMET 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 03/01/2023, R1, P 3P 6P 3P M/1S. Parnis 557953 0/0101

 2 OREO FLYER Last start placegetter DAP, 05/01/2023, R2, P 2P 3P 8P M/1D. Murphy 548375 0/088

 3 TITAN'S GIRL Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts YNG, 26/12/2022, R2, Y

YNG, 17/12/2022, R2, Y

4P 2Y 2Y M/1N. Huntly 556059 0/0120

 4 SPIRIT DANCER First start M/1J. Brown 561590 0/00

 5 LIDSDALE ROAD First start M/1G. Coles 550731 0/00

 6 NAD AL SHEBA First start M/1P. Lagogiane 563164 0/00

 7 ARCHER O'BRIEN Unplaced after 1 start BUL, 20/12/2022, R2, P 4P M/1L. Galea 558624 0/058

 8 DARK INTRUDER Unplaced after 1 start GBN, 06/01/2023, R4, P 5P M/1S. Hazlett 564525 0/050

 9 PRINCE EBBY 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 27/11/2022, R1, P 7P M/1M. Eberand 555740 0/033

 10 SISTER THREE Weighted points score BUL, 01/11/2022, R1, P 6P 4P M/1A. Pagano 555821 0/052

 11 GARTHOLOMEW Weighted points score BUL, 27/12/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 8P M/1G. Denardo 546290 0/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 10 January 2023

P NG1-4 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MR. NATURAL 1 Last start winner BUL, 03/01/2023, R10, P 1P 1P 3P 1/2P. Goodsell 542362 18/17402

 2 SALLY'S REWARD Last start placegetter BUL, 03/01/2023, R10, P 2P 6C 1P 2/1/1V. Spiteri 532532 17/7282

 3 TWO UP ETHICS Weighted points score WAU, 31/12/2022, R7, Y 2Y 6P 1P 2/1/1D. Smith 546442 8/6213

 4 SUPERSONIC BLUE Last start placegetter RIC, 01/01/2023, R9, P 2P 1P 4Y 3/1/2R. Hancock 529712 25/20231

 5 FLASH WAVE Last start placegetter BUL, 03/01/2023, R9, P 2P 2P 2P 4/1/2V. Sultana 548199 5/4294

 6 PURIFY VIRTUOSO 1 Dropping in grade BUL, 03/01/2023, R10, P 6P 2P 6P 4/1/2G. Micallef 531243 13/10246
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 10 January 2023

P 5 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 OSCAR MOSES Last start placegetter BUL, 03/01/2023, R7, P 3P 1P 1P 5/4J. Magri 544704 6/0266

 2 MANDALORE Last start placegetter BUL, 03/01/2023, R6, P 2P 2P 3P 5/3K. Rowe 550462 2/1246

 3 ROCKSTAR ALOHA 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 03/01/2023, R6, P 3P 4P 7P 5/3S. Evans 547858 2/1149

 4 OREO ETHICS 1 Dropping in grade BUL, 03/01/2023, R8, P 4P 7P 3P 5/1D. Smith 547219 10/4213

 5 TWO MOVES AHEAD Weighted points score BUL, 03/01/2023, R7, P 4P 2Y 2Y 5/2C. Proctor 542814 6/3212

 6 WHITELY Weighted points score BUL, 03/01/2023, R7, P 7P 3P 5C 5/1A. Durham 546744 5/3195

 7 MORE GRUNT Weighted points score DAP, 05/01/2023, R6, P 4P 6P 3P 5/2C. Briffa 541810 3/2189

 8 GARSIDE TO EXCEL Weighted points score BUL, 27/12/2022, R4, P 6P 3P 3P 5/4A. Williams 552581 1/0153
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 10 January 2023

P 5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TURN BACK TIME Last start winner NOW, 02/01/2023, R5, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2G. Summerfield 542358 3/2190

 2 CAHYA Last start placegetter GBN, 30/12/2022, R6, P 3P 6P 4P 5/4A. Rowe 550463 1/0114

 3 MASSIMO TO EXCEL Weighted points score BUL, 27/12/2022, R9, P 6P 2P 1P 5/4A. Williams 552576 2/0207

 4 MONKEY BOOM Weighted points score GOS, 03/01/2023, R7, P 3P 3C 2P 5/3A. Durham 540150 2/1203

 5 ZIPPING DUDLEY Weighted points score RIC, 01/01/2023, R4, P 2P 6P 2P 5/4A. Williams 543222 2/0177

 6 RITZA EBONY Weighted points score RIC, 31/12/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 4P 5/4S. Morgan 551371 1/090
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 10 January 2023

P 1 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MR. NATURAL 2 Last start winner BUL, 03/01/2023, R10, P 1P 1P 3P 1/2P. Goodsell 542362 18/17402

 2 ROSEBERY HUSTLER Last start placegetter BUL, 03/01/2023, R10, P 3P 3P 1P 1/2J. Croser 543997 8/7332
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 10 January 2023

P 2 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MOUNT GOWER Last start winner DAP, 29/12/2022, R11, P 1P 1P 1P 2/1/2C. Micallef 550492 10/6246

12 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Friday,  6 January 2023 - 09:39 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 10 January 2023

P 1 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SOUND OF SILENCE Weighted points score BGC, 14/07/2022, R7, 1 8C 1C 6C 1/2F. Hurst 531160 27/13360
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 10 January 2023

P 3 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MOWSKI BELLA 1 Weighted points score WPK, 24/12/2022, R4, C 4C 7C 1C 3/1/2D. Warren 542054 12/7218
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